Last name
Abdalla, Jr.
Anger
Baldwin
Ballinger
Balzer
Barker
Bayles
Burroughs
Campbell
Champlin
Clark
Cordin
Cortez
Dick
Dodds
Duchar
Eastes
Engel
Evans
Everhart
Fatheree
Fisher
Fitch
Frazier
Frey

Frye
Graham
Greene
Grice
Hafey
Hall
Hilton

Hinton

DAVE YOST

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL

First name
Fred

Scott
Dallas L.
Thomas
Jeffery C.
William R.
Matt

Chad M.
Orvis L.
Matthew
Christopher D.
Todd J.
Michael A.
Kenneth
Randall J.
Dave
Douglas A.
Douglas J.
Tracy D.
Keith A.
Kandy
James R.
Scott

Tedd E.
Todd D.
James R.
A. Calvin
Jerry

Terry
Matthew O.
Jack M.
Christopher
John L.

Agency

Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
Greene County Sheriff's Office
Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Wayne County Sheriff's Office
Delaware County Sheriff's Office
Perry County Sheriff's Office
Marion County Sheriff's Office
Champaign County Sheriff's Office
Tuscarawas County Sheriff's Office
Gallia County Sheriff's Office
Clark County Sheriff's Office
Huron County Sheriff's Office
Hancock County Sheriff's Office
Adams County Sheriff's Office
Logan County Sheriff's Office
Miami County Sheriff's Office
Clinton County Sheriff's Office
Defiaance County Sheriff's Office
Pike County Sheriff's Office
Hardin County Sheriff's Office
Summit County Sheriff's Office
Morgan County Sheriff's Office
Meigs County Sheriff's Office
Jackson County Sheriff's Office
Wyandot County Sheriff's Office
Shelby County Sheriff's Office
Carroll County Sheriff's Office
Mahoning County Sheriff's Office
Medina County Sheriff's Office
Pickaway County Sheriff's Office
Lorain County Sheriff's Office
Sandusky County Sheriff's Office
Morrow County Sheriff's Office

City
Steubenville
Xenia
Columbus
Wooster
Delaware

New Lexington
Marion

Urbana

New Philadelphia
Gallipolis
Springfield
Norwalk
Findlay

West Union
Bellefontaine
Troy
Wilmington
Defiance
Waverly
Kenton

Akron
McConnelsville
Pomeroy
Jackson

Upper Sandusky
Sidney
Carrollton
Youngstown
Medina
Circleville
Elyria

Fremont

Mt. Gilead

Attendance Report
Sunshine Laws Training
Buckeye State Sheriff's Association
February 19, 2025

State
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

pllof3
ZipCode
43952
45335
43215
44691
43015
43764
43302
43078
44663
45631
45502
44857
45840
45693
43311
45373
45177
43512
45690
43326
44038
43756
45769
45640
43551
45365
44620
44503
44256
43113
44035
43420
43338



Last name
Hodges
Jones
Justice
Kent
Kochert
Landers

Lape

Lavender, Jr.

Lawless
Leonbruno
Levorchick
Lutz
Mackie
Miller
Navarre
Niemi
Norman
Paden
Pretel
Riggenbach
Riley
Ruskey
Sanders
Schneider
Sheldon
Siefker
Sigsworth
Simpson
Smith
Stanforth
Stevens
Stratton

Streck
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First name
Christopher
Richard K.
Mike

Scott M.
Thomas E.
Jason K.
Alex
George W.
Jeff

Frank
Stephen J.
Matthew J.
Jason

Roy
Michael J.
William R.
Derek
Jeffrey D.
Harold A.
Thomas m.
Barry K.
Marc
Randall A.
Kurt J.

J. Steve
Brian S.
Paul
Michael L.
Rodney
Vernon P.
Fredrick W.
Christopher E.
Rob

Agency

Brown County Sheriff's Office
Butler County

Union County Sheriff's Office
Crawford County Sheriff's Office
Williams County Sheriff's Office
Paulding County Sheriff's Office
Fairfield County Sheriff's Office
Ross County Sheriff's Office
Lawrence County Sheriff's Office
Lake County Sheriff's Office
Ottawa County Sheriff's Office
Muskingum County Sheriff's Office
Noble County Sheriff's Office
Fulton County Sheriff's Office
Lucas County Sheriff's Office
Ashtabula County Sheriff's Office
Monroe County Sheriff's Office
Guernsey County Sheriff's Office
Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Office
Van Wert County Sheriff's Office
Warren County Sheriff's Office
Henry County Sheriff's Office
Highland County Sheriff's Office
Ashland County Sheriff's Office
Richland County Sheriff's Office
Putnam County Sheriff's Office
Erie County Sheriff's Office
Preble County Sheriff's Office
Athens County Sheriff's Office
Fayette County Sheriff's Office
Seneca County Sheriff's Office
Clermont County Sheriff's Office

Montgomery County Sheriff's Office

City
Georgetown
Hamilton
Marysville
Bucyrus
Bryan
Paulding
Lancaster
Chillicothe
Ironton
Painesville
Port Clinton
Zanesville
Caldwell
Wauseon
Toledo
Jefferson
Woodsfield
Cambridge
Cleveland
Van Wert
Lebanon
Napolean
Hillsboro
Ashland
Mansfield
Ottawa
Sandusky
Eaton

Athens

Washington C.H.

Tiffin
Batavaia

Dayton
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State
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

pl2of3
ZipCode
45121
45011
43040
44820
43506
45879
43130
45601
45638
44077
43452
43701
43724
43567
43604
44047
43793
43725
44113
45891
45016
43545
45133
44805
44905
45815
44870
435320
45701
43160
44883
45103
45422



Last name
Swaney
Thoroughman
Thorp
Timmerman
Touville
Treglia
Vorhees
Walters
Warden
Wasylyshyn
Weisburn
Werkesser
Whittaker
Wilson
Zimmerly
Zuckhowski

Zusack

DAVE YOST
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First name
John R.

David

Randy

Doug

Mark

Matthew B.
Michael L.
Christopher M.
Mark

Mark

Eric

Daniel J.

Mark

Michael G.
Timonth Wayne
Bruce D.

James G.

Agency

Madison County Sheriff's Office
Scioto County Sheriff's Office
Licking County Sheriff's Office
Mercer County Sheriff's Office
Harrison County Sheriff's Office
Allen County Sheriff's Office
Auglaize County Sheriff's Office
Coshocton County Sheriff's Office
Washington County Sheriff's Office
Wood County Sheriff's Office
Stark County Sheriff's Office
Knox County Sheriff's Office
Darke County Sheriff's Office
Trumbull County Sheriff's Office
HolmesCounty Sheriff's Office
Portage County Sheriff's Office
Belmont County Sheriff's Office

City
London
Portsmouth
Newark
Celina

St. Cadiz
Lima
Wapakoneta
Coshocton
Marietta
Bowling Green
Canton

Mt. Vernon
Greenville
Warren
Millersburg
Ravenna

St. Clairsville

Attendance Report
Sunshine Laws Training
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State
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

p|3of3
ZipCode
43140
45662
43055
45822
43907
45801
45895
43812
45780
43402
44705
43050
45331
44481
44633
44266
43950



