

DAVE YOST

Attendance Report Sunshine Laws Training Buckeye State Sheriff's Association February 19, 2025 p | 1 of 3

					P+101	
Last name	First name	Agency	City	State	ZipCode	
Abdalla, Jr.	Fred	Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Steubenville	ОН	43952	
Anger	Scott	Greene County Sheriff's Office	Xenia	ОН	45335	
Baldwin	Dallas L.	Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Columbus	ОН	43215	
Ballinger	Thomas	Wayne County Sheriff's Office	Wooster	ОН	44691	
Balzer	Jeffery C.	Delaware County Sheriff's Office	Delaware	ОН	43015	
Barker	William R.	Perry County Sheriff's Office	New Lexington	ОН	43764	
Bayles	Matt	Marion County Sheriff's Office	Marion	ОН	43302	
Burroughs	Chad M.	Champaign County Sheriff's Office	Urbana	ОН	43078	
Campbell	Orvis L.	Tuscarawas County Sheriff's Office	New Philadelphia	OH	44663	
Champlin	Matthew	Gallia County Sheriff's Office	Gallipolis	ОН	45631	
Clark	Christopher D.	Clark County Sheriff's Office	Springfield	ОН	45502	
Cordin	Todd J.	Huron County Sheriff's Office	Norwalk	ОН	44857	
Cortez	Michael A.	Hancock County Sheriff's Office	Findlay	ОН	45840	
Dick	Kenneth	Adams County Sheriff's Office	West Union	ОН	45693	
Dodds	Randall J.	Logan County Sheriff's Office	Bellefontaine	ОН	43311	
Duchar	Dave	Miami County Sheriff's Office	Troy	ОН	45373	
Eastes	Douglas A.	Clinton County Sheriff's Office	Wilmington	ОН	45177	
Engel	Douglas J.	Defiaance County Sheriff's Office	Defiance	ОН	43512	
Evans	Tracy D.	Pike County Sheriff's Office	Waverly	ОН	45690	
Everhart	Keith A.	Hardin County Sheriff's Office	Kenton	ОН	43326	
Fatheree	Kandy	Summit County Sheriff's Office	Akron	ОН	44038	
Fisher	James R.	Morgan County Sheriff's Office	McConnelsville	ОН	43756	
Fitch	Scott	Meigs County Sheriff's Office	Pomeroy	ОН	45769	
Frazier	Tedd E.	Jackson County Sheriff's Office	Jackson	ОН	45640	
Frey	Todd D.	Wyandot County Sheriff's Office	Upper Sandusky	ОН	43551	
Frye	James R.	Shelby County Sheriff's Office	Sidney	ОН	45365	
Graham	A. Calvin	Carroll County Sheriff's Office	Carrollton	ОН	44620	
Greene	Jerry	Mahoning County Sheriff's Office	Youngstown	ОН	44503	
Grice	Terry	Medina County Sheriff's Office	Medina	ОН	44256	
Hafey	Matthew O.	Pickaway County Sheriff's Office	Circleville	ОН	43113	
Hall	Jack M.	Lorain County Sheriff's Office	Elyria	ОН	44035	
Hilton	Christopher	Sandusky County Sheriff's Office	Fremont	ОН	43420	
Hinton	John L.	Morrow County Sheriff's Office	Mt. Gilead	OH	43338	



DAVE YOST

Attendance Report Sunshine Laws Training Buckeye State Sheriff's Association February 19, 2025 p | 2 of 3

Ohio Attorney General

					F	
Last name	First name	Agency	City	State	ZipCode	
Hodges	Christopher	Brown County Sheriff's Office	Georgetown	ОН	45121	
Jones	Richard K.	Butler County	Hamilton	OH	45011	
Justice	Mike	Union County Sheriff's Office	Marysville	OH	43040	
Kent	Scott M.	Crawford County Sheriff's Office	Bucyrus	ОН	44820	
Kochert	Thomas E.	Williams County Sheriff's Office	Bryan	ОН	43506	
Landers	Jason K.	Paulding County Sheriff's Office	Paulding	ОН	45879	
Lape	Alex	Fairfield County Sheriff's Office	Lancaster	ОН	43130	
Lavender, Jr.	George W.	Ross County Sheriff's Office	Chillicothe	ОН	45601	
Lawless	Jeff	Lawrence County Sheriff's Office	Ironton	ОН	45638	
Leonbruno	Frank	Lake County Sheriff's Office	Painesville	OH	44077	
Levorchick	Stephen J.	Ottawa County Sheriff's Office	Port Clinton	OH	43452	
Lutz	Matthew J.	Muskingum County Sheriff's Office	Zanesville	OH	43701	
Mackie	Jason	Noble County Sheriff's Office	Caldwell	OH	43724	
Miller	Roy	Fulton County Sheriff's Office	Wauseon	OH	43567	
Navarre	Michael J.	Lucas County Sheriff's Office	Toledo	OH	43604	
Niemi	William R.	Ashtabula County Sheriff's Office	Jefferson	OH	44047	
Norman	Derek	Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Woodsfield	OH	43793	
Paden	Jeffrey D.	Guernsey County Sheriff's Office	Cambridge	OH	43725	
Pretel	Harold A.	Cuyahoga County Sheriff's Office	Cleveland	OH	44113	
Riggenbach	Thomas m.	Van Wert County Sheriff's Office	Van Wert	OH	45891	
Riley	Barry K.	Warren County Sheriff's Office	Lebanon	OH	45016	
Ruskey	Marc	Henry County Sheriff's Office	Napolean	OH	43545	
Sanders	Randall A.	Highland County Sheriff's Office	Hillsboro	ОН	45133	
Schneider	Kurt J.	Ashland County Sheriff's Office	Ashland	ОН	44805	
Sheldon	J. Steve	Richland County Sheriff's Office	Mansfield	ОН	44905	
Siefker	Brian S.	Putnam County Sheriff's Office	Ottawa	ОН	45815	
Sigsworth	Paul	Erie County Sheriff's Office	Sandusky	ОН	44870	
Simpson	Michael L.	Preble County Sheriff's Office	Eaton	ОН	435320	
Smith	Rodney	Athens County Sheriff's Office	Athens	ОН	45701	
Stanforth	Vernon P.	Fayette County Sheriff's Office	Washington C.H.	ОН	43160	
Stevens	Fredrick W.	Seneca County Sheriff's Office	Tiffin	ОН	44883	
Stratton	Christopher E.	Clermont County Sheriff's Office	Batavaia	OH	45103	
Streck	Rob	Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Dayton	ОН	45422	



DAVE YOST Ohio Attorney General

Attendance Report Sunshine Laws Training Buckeye State Sheriff's Association February 19, 2025 p | 3 of 3

			P 50		
Last name	First name	Agency	City	State	ZipCode
Swaney	John R.	Madison County Sheriff's Office	London	ОН	43140
Thoroughman	David	Scioto County Sheriff's Office	Portsmouth	ОН	45662
Thorp	Randy	Licking County Sheriff's Office	Newark	OH	43055
Timmerman	Doug	Mercer County Sheriff's Office	Celina	ОН	45822
Touville	Mark	Harrison County Sheriff's Office	St. Cadiz	OH	43907
Treglia	Matthew B.	Allen County Sheriff's Office	Lima	ОН	45801
Vorhees	Michael L.	Auglaize County Sheriff's Office	Wapakoneta	OH	45895
Walters	Christopher M.	Coshocton County Sheriff's Office	Coshocton	ОН	43812
Warden	Mark	Washington County Sheriff's Office	Marietta	OH	45780
Wasylyshyn	Mark	Wood County Sheriff's Office	Bowling Green	ОН	43402
Weisburn	Eric	Stark County Sheriff's Office	Canton	OH	44705
Werkesser	Daniel J.	Knox County Sheriff's Office	Mt. Vernon	OH	43050
Whittaker	Mark	Darke County Sheriff's Office	Greenville	OH	45331
Wilson	Michael G.	Trumbull County Sheriff's Office	Warren	ОН	44481
Zimmerly	Timonth Wayne	HolmesCounty Sheriff's Office	Millersburg	ОН	44633
Zuckhowski	Bruce D.	Portage County Sheriff's Office	Ravenna	ОН	44266
Zusack	James G.	Belmont County Sheriff's Office	St. Clairsville	OH	43950